P \$40,00 2221

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Wachovia Bank		111/14/2007	National Banking Association: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Pinnacle Sports Productions, LLC	
Street Address:	546 E. Main St.	
City:	Lexington	
State/Country:	KENTUCKY	
Postal Code:	40508	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: UNITED STATES	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number: 2221176		PINNACLE SPORTS PRODUCTIONS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (513)977-8141

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 513-977-8200

Email: emily.judge@dinslaw.com

Correspondent Name: Emily M. Judge Address Line 1: 255 E. 5th St.

Address Line 4: Cincinnati, OHIO 45202

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	20728-166
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Emily M. Judge
Signature:	/emily m judge/
Date:	11/16/2007

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003663 FRAME: 0673

900092152

Total Attachments: 2

source=Host-Trademark Release (3420-0970)#page1.tif source=Host-Trademark Release (3420-0970)#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003663 FRAME: 0674

RELEASE

Pursuant to the First Lien Security Agreement Supplement dated as of October 17, 2006, as reaffirmed, amended, restated, supplemented, or otherwise modified, by and among PINNACLE SPORTS PRODUCTIONS, LLC ("Pinnacle") and WACHOVIA BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION ("Wachovia"), as Collateral Agent, Wachovia hereby releases and terminates the security interest granted by Pinnacle in the trademarks set forth on Schedule I attached hereto, duly recorded on November 2, 2006 at Reel 3420, Frame 0970 in the United States Patent and Trademark Office.

WACHOVIA BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, as Administrative Agent

By:	for a Jay	
Name:	Ron R. Ferguson	
Title:	Managing Director	

Michele M. Brown

STATE OF NORTH CARDINA COUNTY OF MECKEN BUTA

This H day of November, 2007, personally came before me, MINHA BOWN Notary Public for said County and State, KON K. POROLLOW, who, being by me duly sworn, says that he/she is MINHA DICTOR WACHOVIA BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, as Collateral Agent, and that said writing was signed and sealed by him/her in behalf of said banking association by its authority duly given. And the said NOT TO THE COLUMN ACKNOWLEDGED THE SAID WACHOVIA BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, as Collateral Agent, and that said writing was signed and sealed by him/her in behalf of said banking association.

WITNESS my hand and official seal, this the ______day of November, 2007.

[NOTARIAL SEAL]

My commission expires: 2/16/200

[Release of Security Interest in Trademarks (First Lien)]

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003663 FRAME: 0675

SCHEDULE I

TRADEMARKS

	<u>Owner</u>	Trademark/ <u>Service</u>	Filing or Registration Date	<u>Status</u>	<u>Jurisdiction</u>	Registration #
1.	Pinnacle Sports Productions, LLC	Pinnacle Sports Productions	2/2/99	Registered	Federal	2221176

TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS

MARK SERIAL NO. DATE FILED

None

TRADEMARK LICENSES

None

RECORDED: 11/16/2007

4837-8832-7170.01

TRADEMARK REEL: 003663 FRAME: 0676